Bulletin 71.1:630
September 2009
D
10
01
21
X
01

Ordering Information
Then, carefully review each specification and
complete the Ordering Guide below.  To ensure
ordering accuracy, please complete the Specifications
Worksheet at the bottom of this page.
Ordering Guide
Body Size (Select One)
  NPS 1 (DN 25)***
  NPS 2 (DN 50)***
Body Material and End Connection Style (Select One)
Steel      Cast Iron
  CL150 RF**    NPT***
  CL150 RF**
  CL300 RF**
  CL600 RF**
Trim Material (Select One)
  Brass***
  Stainless steel**
Disk and Holder Material (Select One)
  Nitrile (NBR) and brass***
  Nitrile (NBR) and stainless steel*
  Nylon (PA) and brass**
  Nylon (PA) and stainless steel*
Orifice Material (Select One)
  Brass***
  Stainless steel*
Orifice Size (Select One)
  1/8-inch (3,2 mm)**
  3/16-inch (4,8 mm)**
  1/4-inch (6,4 mm)**
  3/8-inch (9,5 mm)**
  1/2-inch (13 mm)**
Outlet Pressure Range (Select One)
  3 to 10 psig (0,21 to 0,69 bar), Red stripe**
  8 to 20 psig (0,55 to 1,4 bar), Olive green**
  17 to 30 psig (1,17 to 2,1 bar), Unpainted**
  27 to 40 psig (1,9 to 2,8 bar), Green stripe**
  27 to 50 psig (1,9 to 3,4 bar), Red stripe**
  46 to 95 psig (3,2 to 6,6 bar), Olive green**
  90 to 150 psig (6,2 to 10,3 bar), Unpainted**
  150 to 200 psig (10,3 to 13,8 bar), Green stripe**
  200 to 275 psig (13,8 to 19,0 bar), Blue stripe**
  275 to 500 psig (19,0 to 34,5 bar), Yellow stripe**
Replacement Parts Kit (Optional)
  Yes, send one replacement parts kit to match this order.